

OIA-2016-2417

31 March 2016

Ms Valerie Morse

fyi-request-3692-f642f745@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Morse

I refer to your email of 1 March 2016 requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), a copy of all presentations made by NZDF officers at the NZDIA conference in November 2015.

The relevant presentations are attached as follows:

1. CDF speech to the Defence Industry Association
2. AC CAP speech to the Defence Industry Association
3. Partnering for Greater Effect
4. NZDIA Masterclass: Engaging with Defence

I trust this satisfies your request for information.

Yours sincerely



G.R. SMITH

Commodore, RNZN
Chief of Staff HQNZDF